
SASBA 2023 Storm Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-3, 2023

50-59 Division

FINAL STANDINGS
Member Earnings

1 Chris Warren $1,200.00
2 Tony Campagna $900.00
3 Chris Barnes $800.00
4 Brad Hunter $700.00

5-6 Steven Hauk $600.00
5-6 Butch Cormier $600.00
7--8 Keith Lesko $500.00
7-8 Tracy Price $500.00

9-12 Michael Hudson $450.00
9-12 Rick Benard $450.00
9-12 Doug Brown $450.00
9-12 Rick Mann $450.00
13 Chris Sivak $400.00

Final Qualifying Results 

Bowler P/M Earnings Bowler P/M

1 Chris Barnes 733 21 Stoney Burke 337
2 Chris Warren 669 22 Michael Hartter 321
3 Brad Hunter 615 23 David Matthews 318
4 Butch Cormier 572 24 Randy Hawks 314
5 Rick Mann 549 25 Mike Ballard 312
6 Tony Campagna 548 26 Brian Linderman 294
7 Michael Hudson 538 27 Mike Austin 279
8 Tracy Price 534 28 George Sullivan 268
9 Keith Lesko 507 29 Walter Mangan 258

10 Doug Brown 503 30 John Williams 244
11 Rick Benard 495 31 Rob Bozarth 228
12 Steven Hauk 485 32 Michael Calhoun 208
13 Chris Sivak 430 33 Andrew Nguyen 133
14 Steve Fields 409 $350.00 34 Walter Markham 122
15 Doug Coday 404 $300.00 35 David Yett 113
16 Mike Bailey 400 $290.00 36 Curtis Horedge 77
17 Vernon Adams 397 $280.00 37 Jerry Burke 58
18 Thomas Gwin 392 $270.00 38 Marlon Miller 23
19 Cindy Mann 379 $260.00 39 Scott Webb 17
20 Alan Frederick 373 $250.00 40 Heather Osborne -35

41 Brian Childress DNF



SASBA Jamie Brooks Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl, July2-4, 2022
50-59 DIVISION - Standings after 8 games

Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS
1 Michael Hudson 323 233 234 245 256 235 289 235 196 1923
2 Chris Warren 314 277 275 195 246 259 242 207 213 1914
3 Vernon Adams 298 207 278 224 263 268 234 248 176 1898
4 Tony Campagna 295 264 279 266 160 244 269 211 202 1895
5 Butch Cormier 294 290 203 258 223 265 246 225 184 1894
6 Rick Mann 289 278 247 289 204 238 217 193 223 1889
7 Chris Barnes 280 279 234 259 215 225 227 214 227 1880
8 Brad Hunter 254 216 195 207 248 237 258 244 249 1854
9 Tracy Price 237 226 300 237 216 235 220 213 190 1837

10 Steven Hauk 229 215 235 239 239 204 256 207 234 1829
11 Keith Lesko 225 245 248 258 225 194 237 216 202 1825
12 Doug Brown 217 236 226 206 206 245 203 237 258 1817
13 Chris Sivak 216 199 223 221 258 237 226 268 184 1816
14 George Sullivan 214 192 279 257 213 226 235 232 180 1814
15 Cindy Mann 211 173 202 192 244 300 227 230 243 1811
16 Steve Fields 208 223 245 234 246 189 247 234 190 1808
17 Stoney Burke 203 226 279 216 258 187 206 225 206 1803
18 Rick Benard 196 194 198 206 254 237 232 257 218 1796
19 Mike Bailey 191 177 223 185 268 258 232 220 228 1791
20 David Matthews 179 299 203 257 228 179 217 178 218 1779
21 Thomas Gwin 170 216 203 181 226 279 222 196 247 1770
22 Doug Coday 166 234 243 153 223 215 264 223 211 1766
23 Mike Ballard 159 224 290 203 213 226 216 203 184 1759
24 Alan Frederick 157 238 245 202 216 194 246 201 215 1757
25 Jerry Burke 154 207 206 190 244 255 223 258 171 1754
26 David Yett 138 234 190 247 248 197 236 206 180 1738
27 Rob Bozarth 137 267 182 181 210 217 256 198 226 1737
28 Brian Linderman 120 223 244 217 219 197 237 207 176 1720
29 John Williams 118 176 223 254 266 201 195 190 213 1718
30 Mike Austin 113 225 191 210 215 249 215 210 198 1713
31 Scott Webb 107 209 204 212 213 234 220 187 228 1707
32 Randy Hawks 79 188 224 227 216 192 191 238 203 1679
33 Michael Calhoun 77 191 223 201 205 212 245 200 200 1677
34 Walter Markham 71 233 173 171 209 223 267 200 195 1671
35 Michael Hartter 41 225 225 196 209 203 215 192 176 1641
36 Andrew Nguyen 1 192 190 199 255 191 176 204 194 1601
37 Curtis Horedge -3 224 197 158 227 208 235 169 179 1597
38 Heather Osborne -11 205 182 221 204 221 167 201 188 1589
39 Brian Childress -12 209 169 213 228 236 184 177 172 1588
40 Marlon Miller -17 204 202 170 213 203 187 169 235 1583
41 Walter Mangan -27 231 182 185 172 211 201 172 219 1573



Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-3, 2023
50-59 DIVISION
Final Qualifying Results

Bowler Carry over P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS

1 Chris Barnes 280 733 266 278 228 230 300 236 268 247 2053
2 Chris Warren 314 669 237 268 278 226 236 262 236 212 1955
3 Brad Hunter 254 615 280 268 247 236 212 214 226 278 1961
4 Butch Cormier 294 572 247 209 205 257 245 236 245 234 1878
5 Rick Mann 289 549 263 216 232 258 204 247 236 204 1860
6 Tony Campagna 295 548 223 237 237 210 256 224 233 233 1853
7 Michael Hudson 323 538 215 238 257 235 235 236 174 225 1815
8 Tracy Price 237 534 239 246 215 249 235 246 244 223 1897
9 Keith Lesko 225 507 194 227 198 238 258 244 235 288 1882

10 Doug Brown 217 503 245 268 231 219 248 255 245 175 1886
11 Rick Benard 196 495 245 246 215 259 234 218 239 243 1899
12 Steven Hauk 229 485 237 257 217 212 248 215 236 234 1856
13 Chris Sivak 216 430 255 277 201 212 246 214 217 192 1814
14 Steve Fields 208 409 268 202 226 215 245 204 204 237 1801
15 Doug Coday 166 404 227 210 221 226 245 203 247 259 1838
16 Mike Bailey 191 400 221 267 217 222 225 238 228 191 1809
17 Vernon Adams 298 397 181 202 198 202 245 222 222 227 1699
18 Thomas Gwin 170 392 246 213 213 237 279 213 183 238 1822
19 Cindy Mann 211 379 209 246 215 227 225 205 249 192 1768
20 Alan Frederick 157 373 200 221 247 253 220 256 226 193 1816
21 Stoney Burke 203 337 187 277 269 180 211 223 192 195 1734
22 Michael Hartter 41 321 180 193 204 226 299 262 279 237 1880
23 David Matthews 179 318 192 279 225 226 226 226 193 172 1739
24 Randy Hawks 79 314 225 242 248 226 224 258 210 202 1835
25 Mike Ballard 159 312 181 190 194 300 216 196 232 244 1753
26 Brian Linderman 120 294 247 227 191 195 211 239 258 206 1774
27 Mike Austin 113 279 248 258 236 193 203 180 224 224 1766
28 George Sullivan 214 268 188 213 245 201 195 195 228 189 1654
29 Walter Mangan -27 258 205 248 268 242 227 276 238 181 1885
30 John Williams 118 244 174 190 248 201 200 223 278 212 1726
31 Rob Bozarth 137 228 217 213 218 228 191 185 248 191 1691
32 Michael Calhoun 77 208 181 223 215 245 202 223 207 235 1731
33 Andrew Nguyen 1 133 203 197 192 213 213 256 223 235 1732
34 Walter Markham 71 122 237 248 160 179 227 206 207 187 1651
35 David Yett 138 113 166 194 196 247 173 216 203 180 1575
36 Curtis Horedge -3 77 205 216 224 206 214 170 218 227 1680
37 Jerry Burke 154 58 169 178 227 166 201 196 191 176 1504
38 Marlon Miller -17 23 237 203 185 212 197 172 238 196 1640
39 Scott Webb 107 17 177 191 237 169 150 206 200 180 1510
40 Heather Osborne -11 -35 195 212 221 176 204 185 192 191 1576
41 Brian Childress -12 -812 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800



SASBA 2023 Storm Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-3, 2023

60-69 Division

FINAL STANDINGS
Member Earnings

1 Pete Thomas $1,200.00
2 Rick Cheshier $900.00
3 Rodney Black $800.00
4 Mark Jeffreys $700.00

5-6 Dennis Trammell $600.00
5-6 Brian Clark $600.00
7--8 Darrell Derstler $500.00
7-8 Michael Hawk $500.00
9-12 Dwayne Winstead $450.00
9-12 Darrell Wood $450.00
9-12 Jon Delaney $450.00
9-12 Kenny Tynan $450.00
13 Larry Hagen $400.00

Final Qualifying Results 

Bowler P/M Earnings Bowler P/M

1 Jon Delaney 635 22 Chip Holliday 342
2 Brian Clark 628 23 Brent Duroy 325
3 Rick Cheshier 612 24 Stephen Adams 324
4 Pete Thomas 553 25 Mark Cozart 323
5 Dwayne Winstead 545 26 Cliff Barnes 280
6 Michael Hawk 519 27 Pete Seibel 256
7 Darrell Derstler 513 28 Dennis Jameson 256
8 Darrell Wood 508 29 Ted Warren 250
9 Dennis Trammell 482 30 Kurt Gengelbach 239

10 Mark Jeffreys 443 31 Cordell Wilder 214
11 Rodney Black 439 32 Steve Sherrell 196
12 Kenny Tynan 435 33 Bobby Galan 188
13 Larry Hagen 409 34 Terry Beech 176
14 Robert Dunaway 401 $350.00 35 Andy Barrus 172
15 Steve Fuhrman 393 $300.00 36 Jack Henson 74
16 Shawn Rasti 393 $290.00 37 Mike Warren 42
17 Jeff Janssen 375 $270.00 38 John Austin, Jr DNF
18 Mike Marks 371 $260.00 39 Tony Savage DNF
19 Steve Wright 357 $250.00
20 CK Moore 351
21 Phil Kilmartin 348



SASBA Jamie Brooks  Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-3, 2023
60-69 Division
Results After 8 games

Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS
1 Rick Cheshier 370 278 224 228 232 240 278 211 279 1970
2 Brian Clark 362 258 300 258 244 202 231 242 227 1962
3 Jon Delaney 354 248 245 193 279 289 267 234 199 1954
4 Dennis Trammell 325 220 233 214 239 253 257 276 233 1925
5 Dwayne Winstead 311 279 195 199 253 268 206 211 300 1911
6 Michael Hawk 268 210 224 237 247 247 243 222 238 1868
7 Larry Hagen 261 208 234 201 214 255 248 244 257 1861
8 Mark Jeffreys 244 214 235 198 245 237 237 244 234 1844
9 Kenny Tynan 241 258 214 247 232 259 204 245 182 1841

10 CK Moore 241 207 234 203 247 234 214 237 265 1841
11 Cordell Wilder 236 267 266 243 252 227 235 156 190 1836
12 Steve Fuhrman 231 235 258 237 216 250 180 203 252 1831
13 Darrell Derstler 228 264 243 193 190 254 203 244 237 1828
14 Robert Dunaway 225 268 216 235 222 223 245 223 193 1825
15 Pete Thomas 213 223 226 248 228 186 238 217 247 1813
16 Rodney Black 205 239 258 203 181 215 258 218 233 1805
17 Pete Seibel 200 230 258 224 191 203 234 223 237 1800
18 Brent Duroy 191 214 182 237 247 267 202 257 185 1791
19 Darrell Wood 190 214 226 219 232 222 223 258 196 1790
20 Ted Warren 186 214 171 229 232 267 226 201 246 1786
21 Mark Cozart 182 233 216 258 148 246 217 254 210 1782
22 Shawn Rasti 180 193 236 179 257 243 245 211 216 1780
23 Phil Kilmartin 179 225 233 238 224 171 213 227 248 1779
24 Steve Wright 168 245 185 191 205 234 268 216 224 1768
25 Dennis Jameson 168 237 224 204 243 191 236 236 197 1768
26 Jack Henson 152 229 226 211 211 182 220 204 269 1752
27 Chip Holliday 152 189 188 222 191 266 226 288 182 1752
28 Steve Sherrell 140 170 187 215 248 216 246 222 236 1740
29 Jeff Janssen 135 215 193 217 190 227 255 270 168 1735
30 Bobby Galan 133 201 197 248 200 179 214 257 237 1733
31 Terry Beech 126 204 183 226 213 211 236 257 196 1726
32 Stephen Adams 123 223 174 256 212 204 225 205 224 1723
33 Mike Marks 98 185 258 218 201 215 226 177 218 1698
34 Kurt Gengelbach 94 254 277 164 191 215 174 225 194 1694
35 Cliff Barnes 92 223 202 200 200 197 245 228 197 1692
36 John Austin, Jr 90 171 278 215 206 189 213 180 238 1690
37 Andy Barrus 58 171 200 225 202 235 191 234 200 1658
38 Mike Warren -36 149 169 269 204 206 205 169 193 1564
39 Tony Savage -43 176 195 182 192 176 188 236 212 1557



Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 5-7, 2019
60-69 Division
Final Qualifying Results  

Bowler Carry over P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS

1 Jon Delaney 354 635 216 191 240 268 225 236 259 246 1881

2 Brian Clark 362 628 221 244 225 257 185 228 246 260 1866

3 Rick Cheshier 370 612 258 279 268 191 245 179 204 218 1842

4 Pete Thomas 213 553 217 257 245 236 238 233 235 279 1940

5 Dwayne Winstead 311 545 208 218 204 245 245 247 239 228 1834

6 Michael Hawk 268 519 217 184 246 201 234 270 220 279 1851

7 Darrell Derstler 228 513 223 247 234 230 289 223 201 238 1885

8 Darrell Wood 190 508 224 217 290 183 234 266 236 268 1918

9 Dennis Trammell 325 482 200 181 210 253 257 212 197 247 1757

10 Mark Jeffreys 244 443 201 203 290 227 209 244 188 237 1799

11 Rodney Black 205 439 214 258 197 214 300 225 199 227 1834

12 Kenny Tynan 241 435 166 214 300 238 199 193 249 235 1794

13 Larry Hagen 261 409 239 213 230 233 256 187 195 195 1748

14 Robert Dunaway 225 401 203 214 234 232 237 146 257 253 1776

15 Steve Fuhrman 231 393 234 215 236 213 206 226 227 205 1762

16 Shawn Rasti 180 393 220 194 245 233 205 247 257 212 1813

17 Jeff Janssen 135 375 248 228 210 236 249 269 187 213 1840

18 Mike Marks 98 371 236 245 242 210 225 213 247 255 1873

19 Steve Wright 168 357 258 237 185 224 198 214 245 228 1789

20 CK Moore 241 351 191 226 204 186 268 209 243 183 1710

21 Phil Kilmartin 179 348 233 246 213 192 175 277 186 247 1769

22 Chip Holliday 152 342 237 237 224 233 180 208 227 244 1790

23 Brent Duroy 191 325 257 183 183 227 173 248 206 257 1734

24 Stephen Adams 123 324 268 224 227 224 180 259 235 184 1801

25 Mark Cozart 182 323 186 213 214 227 201 202 233 265 1741

26 Cliff Barnes 92 280 181 227 224 256 223 217 246 214 1788

27 Pete Seibel 200 256 182 192 205 213 247 166 195 256 1656

28 Dennis Jameson 168 256 186 204 195 248 191 206 235 223 1688

29 Ted Warren 186 250 223 181 189 183 178 213 233 264 1664

30 Kurt Gengelbach 94 239 209 247 200 203 201 203 238 244 1745

31 Cordell Wilder 236 214 194 248 185 174 202 167 216 192 1578

32 Steve Sherrell 140 196 180 238 215 211 179 227 182 224 1656

33 Bobby Galan 133 188 178 168 213 232 233 258 177 196 1655

34 Terry Beech 126 176 195 191 238 238 157 188 199 244 1650

35 Andy Barrus 58 172 208 256 179 223 224 200 211 213 1714

36 Jack Henson 152 74 203 257 191 180 176 157 178 180 1522

37 Mike Warren -36 42 213 188 199 212 227 213 212 214 1678

38 John Austin, Jr 90 -710 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800

39 Tony Savage -43 -843 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800



SASBA 2023 Storm Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July 1-3, 2023

70 and over

FINAL STANDINGS
Member Earnings

1 TJ Johnson $1,100.00
2 Roger West $800.00
3 Gene Rivers $600.00
4 Bob Anderson $500.00

5-6 Paul Pendr $450.00
5-6 Willie Wells $450.00
7-8 Rick Minier $400.00
7-8 Gene Thompson $400.00
9 John Shuffler $350.00

Final Qualifying Results 

Bowler P/M Earnings  

1 Rick Minier 611
2 Gene Rivers 525
3 Gene Thompson 480
4 Paul Pender 411
5 Willie Wells 373
6 Bob Anderson 365
7 TJ Johnson 364
8 Roger West 343
9 John Shuffler 312

10 Roy Chesbro 303 $270.00
11 Joe Binder 279 $257.50
12 John Martin 279 $257.50
13 Randy Summers 278 $250.00
14 Neil Bronstein 253
15 Butch Warren 244
16 Ira Johnson 224
17 Dewayne Thomps 207
18 John Woessner 169
19 Mike Lynch 156
20 Doug Barron 112
21 Jesse Jackson 69
22 Dave Lundgren -14
23 Marshall Medlin -43
24 Marcel Duvall -62
25 Randy Hiam -62
26 Bert Morrison -74
27 Glen Nakagawa DNF



SASBA Jamie Brooks  Firecracker 
Plano Super Bowl
July1-3, 2023
70 and over
Results After 8 games

Bowler P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS

1 Rick Minier 280 226 247 237 198 214 247 234 277 1880
2 Gene Thompson 273 227 243 227 247 236 246 234 213 1873
3 Gene Rivers 267 193 225 233 289 218 208 223 278 1867
4 Roger West 200 248 267 228 258 169 218 197 215 1800
5 Willie Wells 199 222 252 247 211 248 202 192 225 1799
6 Paul Pender 196 268 214 190 279 204 225 214 202 1796
7 Randy Summers 190 205 233 193 213 245 207 268 226 1790
8 TJ Johnson 178 247 180 233 224 243 202 256 193 1778
9 Neil Bronstein 165 173 300 234 196 266 210 183 203 1765

10 Roy Chesbro 150 194 217 247 254 224 198 214 202 1750
11 Butch Warren 143 228 279 205 192 210 204 182 243 1743
12 Bob Anderson 138 235 237 201 199 213 235 255 163 1738
13 Ira Johnson 133 225 244 202 225 246 191 215 185 1733
14 John Shuffler 132 245 247 214 189 233 181 224 199 1732
15 Joe Binder 127 248 217 266 196 214 195 229 162 1727
16 John Martin 87 189 204 191 212 201 233 224 233 1687
17 Dewayne Thompson 85 202 216 257 224 170 235 170 211 1685
18 Mike Lynch 24 178 230 160 144 193 257 226 236 1624
19 Jesse Jackson 22 184 193 237 223 189 202 190 204 1622
20 Doug Barron 15 194 235 181 193 202 183 223 204 1615
21 John Woessner -26 238 156 171 211 169 211 197 221 1574
22 Marcel Duvall -37 179 212 192 234 203 172 189 182 1563
23 Dave Lundgren -41 191 178 171 258 211 209 159 182 1559
24 Marshall Medlin -53 216 180 185 192 214 190 188 182 1547
25 Bert Morrison -86 182 193 170 161 155 205 201 247 1514
26 Randy Hiam -115 204 170 219 202 166 148 192 184 1485
27 Glen Nakagawa -217 162 178 161 159 151 193 172 207 1383



Firecracker
Plano Super Bowl
July 3-5, 2020
70 and over Division
Final Qualifying Results  

Bowler Carry over P/M GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 GM 4 GM 5 GM 6 GM 7 GM 8 TOTALS

1 Rick Minier 280 611 266 246 258 212 227 258 197 267 1931

2 Gene Rivers 267 525 236 216 264 201 236 232 248 225 1858

3 Gene Thompson 273 480 228 238 202 205 254 265 189 226 1807

4 Paul Pender 196 411 276 237 210 244 185 248 193 222 1815

5 Willie Wells 199 373 224 235 181 226 242 215 223 228 1774

6 Bob Anderson 138 365 248 224 227 193 211 232 268 224 1827

7 TJ Johnson 178 364 207 213 226 247 238 213 227 215 1786

8 Roger West 200 343 210 225 226 195 192 214 238 243 1743

9 John Shuffler 132 312 226 257 234 214 223 244 197 185 1780

10 Roy Chesbro 150 303 212 247 226 248 229 195 182 214 1753

11 John Martin 87 279 209 213 258 217 237 245 211 202 1792

12 Joe Binder 127 279 236 191 245 239 208 236 190 207 1752

13 Randy Summers 190 278 209 213 191 195 224 217 216 223 1688

14 Neil Bronstein 165 253 223 203 228 223 183 227 204 197 1688

15 Butch Warren 143 244 224 245 223 192 228 184 193 212 1701

16 Ira Johnson 133 224 240 211 238 205 227 197 179 194 1691

17 Dewayne Thompson 85 207 233 190 202 246 244 167 235 205 1722

18 John Woessner -26 169 205 185 257 236 247 237 190 238 1795

19 Mike Lynch 24 156 257 187 209 167 213 189 244 266 1732

20 Doug Barron 15 112 241 213 183 215 234 215 195 201 1697

21 Jesse Jackson 22 69 210 222 183 216 183 245 175 213 1647

22 Dave Lundgren -41 -14 188 223 226 156 208 202 200 224 1627

23 Marshall Medlin -53 -43 206 205 210 203 189 222 206 169 1610

24 Marcel Duvall -37 -62 179 181 214 190 225 202 202 182 1575

25 Randy Hiam -115 -62 157 213 246 226 205 184 199 223 1653

26 Bert Morrison -86 -74 222 200 201 180 200 167 206 236 1612

27 Glen Nakagawa -217 -1017 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 800
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